PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOAH System LLC	12/20/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Foxfury LLC	
Street Address:	2091 Elevado Hills	
City:	Vista	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92084	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10853960
Patent Number:	696668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)541-0688

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-234-4034

Email: mjredman@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Jo Redman
Address Line 1: 6387 Caminito Lazaro

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FOXFURY-1,2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Jo Redman

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment scan#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017746 FRAME: 0251

500113054

H \$80 00

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that Assignor, NOAH System LLC, having an address of

1198 Joshua Way, Vista, California 92083 has sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents

does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, FOXFURY LLC, having a mailing address of

2091 Elevado Hills, Vista, California 92084, Assignee's successors, legal representatives, or assigns,

the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a

WEARABLE LIGHT DEVICE WITH OPTICAL SENSOR and the United States patent therefor,

patent number 6.966.668 B2, which patent was issued 11/22/2005, and

U.S. patent application FOR WEARABLE LIGHT DEVICE WITH OPTICAL SENSOR,

Serial number 10/853,960, filed 05/26/2004,

all reissue patents granted therefrom, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be

obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that Assignor has

full right to do so, and agree that Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or Assignee's

representatives all facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify

in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything

possible to aid said Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and to enforce

proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

For NOAH Systems, LLC

By:

Mario *E*ugini, CE0

Dated:

2005

PATENT

REEL: 017746 FRAME: 0252

RECORDED: 06/08/2006